Iowa Sports Foundation-EasternlASrGames - Organization License
Eastern Iowa Senior Challenge - 4/21/2018

Event 1 Women 55-59 500 Yard Freestyle

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - Page 1

Results

Name Age Team Finals Time

1 Kealy, Ann 59 Marion, IA 7:53.87

2 Hammond, Valerie 59 Grinnell, IA 10:13.01
Event 1 Women 70-74 500 Yard Freestyle

1 Smith, Patricia 71 Cedar Rapids, IA 7:57.57
Event 1 Men 60-64 500 Yard Freestvle

1 Phelps, Robert 61 Cedar Rapids, IA 9:26.17
Event 2 Women 50-54 200 Yard IM

1 Happel, Diane 54 Fort Dodge, IA 3:39.14
Event 2 Men 75-79 200 Yard IM

1 Walker, Craig 78 Redlands, CA 7:25.70
Event 2 Men 80-84 200 Yard IM

1 Easterla, David 80 Maryville, MO 6:02.62
Event 3 Women 55-59 200 Yard Freestyle

1 Kealy, Ann 59 Marion, IA 3:02.15

2 Hammond, Valerie 59 Grinnell, IA 3:51.80
Event 3 Women 70-74 200 Yard Freestyle

1 Smith, Patricia 71 Cedar Rapids, IA 3:10.38
Event 3 Men 60-64 200 Yard Freestyle

1 Phelps, Robert 61 Cedar Rapids, IA 3:42.67

2 Goudge, Ted 62 Maryville, MO 4:09.52
Event 4 Women 50-54 100 Yard Backstroke

1 Happel, Diane 54 Fort Dodge, IA 1:42.28
Event 4 Women 55-59 100 Yard Backstroke

1 Kealy, Ann 59 Marion, IA 1:29.46
Event 4 Women 70-74 100 Yard Backstroke

1 Smith, Patricia 71 Cedar Rapids, IA 2:05.48
Event 4 Men 65-69 100 Yard Backstroke

1 Freeman, Gordon 67 Robins, IA 2:26.61
Event 4 Men 75-79 100 Yard Backstroke

1 Walker, Craig 78 Redlands, CA 2:53.89
Event 5 Men 75-79 100 Yard Butterfly

1 Walker, Craig 78 Redlands, CA 4:44.00
Event 6 Women 70-74 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 Smith, Patricia 71 Cedar Rapids, IA 1:05.88
Event 6 Men 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 Huebener, Wayne 56 lowa City, IA 37.60

2 McSpadden, Brian 56 Cedar Rapids, IA 38.21
Event 6 Men 60-64 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 Goudge, Ted 62 Maryville, MO 59.09
Event 6 Men 80-84 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 Easterla, David 80 Maryville, MO 57.31



Iowa Sports Foundation-EasternlASrGames - Organization License

Event 7 Women 70-74 50 Yard Butterfly

1 Smith, Patricia 71
Event 7 Men 55-59 50 Yard Butterfly

1 Huebener, Wayne 56

2 Bonthius, Dan 58
Event 7 Men 60-64 50 Yard Butterfly

1 Jones, Steven 60
Event 7 Men 75-79 50 Yard Butterfly

1 Walker, Craig 78
Event 7 Men 80-84 50 Yard Butterfly

1 Easterla, David 80
Event 8 Women 50-54 400 Yard IM

1 Happel, Diane 54
Event 9 Women 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle

1 Kealy, Ann 59

2 Hammond, Valerie 59
Event 9 Women 70-74 100 Yard Freestyle

1 Smith, Patricia 71
Event 9 Men 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle

1 McSpadden, Brian 56
Event 9 Men 60-64 100 Yard Freestyvle

1 Phelps, Robert 61

2 Goudge, Ted 62
Event 9 Men 65-69 100 Yard Freestyle

1 Freeman, Gordon 67
Event 10 Men 80-84 100 Yard Breaststroke

1 Easterla, David 80
Event 11 Women 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke

1 Happel, Diane 54
Event 11 Women 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke

1 Kealy, Ann 59
Event 11 Women 70-74 50 Yard Backstroke

1 Smith, Patricia 71
Event 11 Men 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke

1 McSpadden, Brian 56

2 Huebener, Wayne 56

3 Bonthius, Dan 58
Event 11 Men 60-64 50 Yard Backstroke

1 Goudge, Ted 62

Event 11 Men 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke
1 Freeman, Gordon 67

Eastern Iowa Senior Challenge - 4/21/2018

Cedar Rapids, 1A

Iowa City, IA
lowa City, IA

Des Moines, IA

Redlands, CA

Maryville, MO

Fort Dodge, IA

Marion, IA
Grinnell, IA

Cedar Rapids, IA

Cedar Rapids, IA

Cedar Rapids, 1A
Maryville, MO

Robins, IA

Maryville, MO

Fort Dodge, 1A

Marion, 1A

Cedar Rapids, IA

Cedar Rapids, IA
Iowa City, IA
Iowa City, IA

Maryville, MO

Robins, IA

Results

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - Page 2

54.81

33.61
55.84

38.77

1:49.19

1:25.28

7:35.47

1:14.78
1:42.55

1:32.01

1:01.25

1:38.29
1:44.38

2:06.73

3:04.08

48.96

41.85

1:00.58

34.98
37.79
56.46

1:13.27

57.81



Iowa Sports Foundation-EasternlASrGames - Organization License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - Page 3
Eastern Iowa Senior Challenge - 4/21/2018

Results

Event 11 Men 75-79 50 Yard Backstroke

1 Walker, Craig 78 Redlands, CA 1:09.63
Event 11 Men 80-84 50 Yard Backstroke

1 Easterla, David 80 Maryville, MO 1:25.17
Event 12 Women 50-54 200 Yard Breaststroke

1 Happel, Diane 54 Fort Dodge, IA 4:21.19
Event 12 Men 60-64 200 Yard Breaststroke

1 Jones, Steven 60 Des Moines, IA 3:11.38
Event 12 Men 80-84 200 Yard Breaststroke

1 Easterla, David 80 Maryville, MO 6:48.94
Event 14 Women 50-54 100 Yard IM

1 Happel, Diane 54 Fort Dodge, IA 1:41.34
Event 14 Men 55-59 100 Yard IM

1 Huebener, Wayne 56 lowa City, 1A 1:14.40
Event 14 Men 60-64 100 Yard IM

1 Jones, Steven 60 Des Moines, IA 1:26.48
Event 14 Men 75-79 100 Yard IM

1 Walker, Craig 78 Redlands, CA 2:54.47

2 Hunter, Bob 77 Cedar Rapids, IA 3:53.12
Event 14 Men 80-84 100 Yard IM

1 Easterla, David 80 Maryville, MO 2:54.57
Event 15 Women 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle

1 Happel, Diane 54 Fort Dodge, IA 46.68
Event 15 Women 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle

1 Kealy, Ann 59 Marion, IA 33.40

2 Hammond, Valerie 59 Grinnell, IA 45.27
Event 15 Women 70-74 50 Yard Freestyle

1 Smith, Patricia 71 Cedar Rapids, IA 44.16
Event 15 Men 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle

1 McSpadden, Brian 56 Cedar Rapids, IA 27.71

2 Huebener, Wayne 56 lowa City, IA 31.21

3 Bonthius, Dan 58 lowa City, 1A 42.29
Event 15 Men 60-64 50 Yard Freestyle

1 Phelps, Robert 61 Cedar Rapids, 1A 40.58

2 Goudge, Ted 62 Maryville, MO 43.49
Event 15 Men 75-79 50 Yard Freestyle

1 Walker, Craig 78 Redlands, CA 50.84

2 Hunter, Bob 77 Cedar Rapids, IA 1:13.68
Event 15 Men 80-84 50 Yard Freestyle

1 Easterla, David 80 Maryville, MO 51.17

Event 16 Women 50-54 200 Yard Backstroke
1 Happel, Diane 54 Fort Dodge, IA 3:36.59



Iowa Sports Foundation-EasternlASrGames - Organization License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - Page 4
Eastern Iowa Senior Challenge - 4/21/2018
Results

Event 16 Women 55-59 200 Yard Backstroke
1 Kealy, Ann 59 Marion, IA 3:23.37

Event 16 Men 75-79 200 Yard Backstroke
1 Walker, Craig 78 Redlands, CA 6:56.99



