		Eastern Iowa Senior Challenge - Results	- 4/21/2018
Event 1 Women 55-59 500 Yard F	reestvle	Results	
Name	5	Team	Finals Time
1 Kealy, Ann	59	Marion, IA	7:53.87
2 Hammond, Valerie	59	Grinnell, IA	10:13.01
Event 1 Women 70-74 500 Yard F	reestyle		
1 Smith, Patricia	71	Cedar Rapids, IA	7:57.57
Event 1 Men 60-64 500 Yard Free	style		
1 Phelps, Robert	61	Cedar Rapids, IA	9:26.17
Event 2 Women 50-54 200 Yard I	M		
1 Happel, Diane	54	Fort Dodge, IA	3:39.14
Event 2 Men 75-79 200 Yard IM			
1 Walker, Craig	78	Redlands, CA	7:25.70
Event 2 Men 80-84 200 Yard IM			
1 Easterla, David	80	Maryville, MO	6:02.62
Event 3 Women 55-59 200 Yard F	reestvle		
1 Kealy, Ann		Marion, IA	3:02.15
2 Hammond, Valerie	59	Grinnell, IA	3:51.80
Event 3 Women 70-74 200 Yard F	reestyle		
1 Smith, Patricia	71	Cedar Rapids, IA	3:10.38
Event 3 Men 60-64 200 Yard Free	style		
1 Phelps, Robert	61	Cedar Rapids, IA	3:42.67
2 Goudge, Ted	62	Maryville, MO	4:09.52
Event 4 Women 50-54 100 Yard B	ackstroke		
1 Happel, Diane	54	Fort Dodge, IA	1:42.28
Event 4 Women 55-59 100 Yard B	ackstroke		
1 Kealy, Ann	59	Marion, IA	1:29.46
Event 4 Women 70-74 100 Yard B	ackstroke		
1 Smith, Patricia	71	Cedar Rapids, IA	2:05.48
Event 4 Men 65-69 100 Yard Back	stroke		
1 Freeman, Gordon	67	Robins, IA	2:26.61
Event 4 Men 75-79 100 Yard Back	stroke		
1 Walker, Craig	78	Redlands, CA	2:53.89
Event 5 Men 75-79 100 Yard Butte	erflv		
1 Walker, Craig		Redlands, CA	4:44.00
Event 6 Women 70-74 50 Yard Bro	eaststroke		
1 Smith, Patricia		Cedar Rapids, IA	1:05.88
Event 6 Men 55-59 50 Yard Breas	tstroke		
1 Huebener, Wayne		Iowa City, IA	37.60
2 McSpadden, Brian	56	Cedar Rapids, IA	38.21
Event 6 Men 60-64 50 Yard Breas	tstroke		
1 Goudge, Ted		Maryville, MO	59.09
Event 6 Men 80-84 50 Yard Breas	tstroke		
1 Easterla, David		Maryville, MO	57.31

Results

Event 7 Women 70-74 50 Yard Butterfly		
1 Smith, Patricia 7	1 Cedar Rapids, IA	54.81
Event 7 Men 55-59 50 Yard Butterfly		
	6 Iowa City, IA	33.61
,	8 Iowa City, IA	55.84
Event 7 Men 60-64 50 Yard Butterfly		
1 Jones, Steven 6	0 Des Moines, IA	38.77
Event 7 Men 75-79 50 Yard Butterfly		
1 Walker, Craig 7	8 Redlands, CA	1:49.19
Event 7 Men 80-84 50 Yard Butterfly		
1 Easterla, David 8	0 Maryville, MO	1:25.28
Event 8 Women 50-54 400 Yard IM		
	4 Fort Dodge, IA	7:35.47
Event 9 Women 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle		
57	9 Marion, IA	1:14.78
,	9 Grinnell, IA	1:42.55
Event 9 Women 70-74 100 Yard Freestyle		1 2 2 2 1
,	1 Cedar Rapids, IA	1:32.01
Event 9 Men 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle		
1 McSpadden, Brian 5	6 Cedar Rapids, IA	1:01.25
Event 9 Men 60-64 100 Yard Freestyle		
1 /	1 Cedar Rapids, IA	1:38.29
	2 Maryville, MO	1:44.38
Event 9 Men 65-69 100 Yard Freestyle		0.06 50
	7 Robins, IA	2:06.73
Event 10 Men 80-84 100 Yard Breaststrok		0.04.00
	0 Maryville, MO	3:04.08
Event 11 Women 50-54 50 Yard Backstrok		10.01
1 Happel, Diane 5	4 Fort Dodge, IA	48.96
Event 11 Women 55-59 50 Yard Backstrok		
1 Kealy, Ann 5	9 Marion, IA	41.85
Event 11 Women 70-74 50 Yard Backstrok		
1 Smith, Patricia 7	1 Cedar Rapids, IA	1:00.58
Event 11 Men 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke		
•	6 Cedar Rapids, IA	34.98
. 5	6 Iowa City, IA 8 Iowa City, IA	37.79 56.46
		30.40
Event 11 Men 60-64 50 Yard Backstroke	2 Margaville MO	1.10.07
	2 Maryville, MO	1:13.27
Event 11 Men 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke	7 Pobine IA	F7 01
1 Freeman, Gordon 6	7 Robins, IA	57.81

Results
nesuits

		Results		
Event 11 Men 75-79 50 Yard Backstrok				
1 Walker, Craig		Redlands, CA	1:09.63	
Event 11 Men 80-84 50 Yard Backstrok 1 Easterla, David		Maryville, MO	1:25.17	
		-	1.23.17	
Event 12 Women 50-54 200 Yard Breas 1 Happel, Diane		Fort Dodge, IA	4:21.19	
Event 12 Men 60-64 200 Yard Breaststr			1.21.17	
1 Jones, Steven		Des Moines, IA	3:11.38	
Event 12 Men 80-84 200 Yard Breaststr	oke			
1 Easterla, David		Maryville, MO	6:48.94	
Event 14 Women 50-54 100 Yard IM				
1 Happel, Diane	54	Fort Dodge, IA	1:41.34	
Event 14 Men 55-59 100 Yard IM				
1 Huebener, Wayne	56	Iowa City, IA	1:14.40	
Event 14 Men 60-64 100 Yard IM				
1 Jones, Steven	60	Des Moines, IA	1:26.48	
Event 14 Men 75-79 100 Yard IM				
1 Walker, Craig	-	Redlands, CA	2:54.47	
2 Hunter, Bob	//	Cedar Rapids, IA	3:53.12	
Event 14 Men 80-84 100 Yard IM 1 Easterla, David	00	Maryville, MO	2:54.57	
			2.34.37	
Event 15 Women 50-54 50 Yard Freesty 1 Happel, Diane		Fort Dodge, IA	46.68	
Event 15 Women 55-59 50 Yard Freesty			10.00	
1 Kealy, Ann		Marion, IA	33.40	
2 Hammond, Valerie	59	Grinnell, IA	45.27	
Event 15 Women 70-74 50 Yard Freesty	le			
1 Smith, Patricia	71	Cedar Rapids, IA	44.16	
Event 15 Men 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle				
1 McSpadden, Brian		Cedar Rapids, IA	27.71	
2 Huebener, Wayne		Iowa City, IA Iowa City, IA	31.21	
3 Bonthius, Dan	58	Iowa City, IA	42.29	
Event 15 Men 60-64 50 Yard Freestyle 1 Phelps, Robert	61	Cedar Rapids, IA	40.58	
2 Goudge, Ted		Maryville, MO	43.49	
Event 15 Men 75-79 50 Yard Freestyle				
1 Walker, Craig	78	Redlands, CA	50.84	
2 Hunter, Bob	77	Cedar Rapids, IA	1:13.68	
Event 15 Men 80-84 50 Yard Freestyle				
1 Easterla, David	80	Maryville, MO	51.17	
Event 16 Women 50-54 200 Yard Backstroke				
1 Happel, Diane	54	Fort Dodge, IA	3:36.59	

Results

Event 16 Women 55-59 200 Yard Backstroke				
1 Kealy, Ann 59	9 Marion, IA	3:23.37		
Event 16 Men 75-79 200 Yard Backstroke				
1 Walker, Craig 78	3 Redlands, CA	6:56.99		